Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
Shelley Cazares			02/08/2007	
Aaron McCabe			02/08/2007	
Alok Sathaye		02/09/2007		
Dan Li			02/08/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	Cardiac Pace	emakers, Inc.		
Street Address:	4100 Hamline Avenue North			
City:	Saint Paul			
State/Country:	MINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	55112			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1		Number	
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 11643		11643220		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	952.854 rjohnsor HOLLIN 8009 34 Suite 12 Minneap	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is uns</i> 2700 n@hfiplaw.com IGSWORTH & FUNK, LLC th Avenue S.		

REEL: 019450 FRAME: 0647

Total Attachments: 4 source=GDT.250.U1 - Assignment#page1.tif source=GDT.250.U1 - Assignment#page2.tif source=GDT.250.U1 - Assignment#page3.tif source=GDT.250.U1 - Assignment#page4.tif

	Attorney Docket No.: GDT.250.U1	Page 1 of 3	
ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor: Shelley Cazares		
	Title: Systems and Methods for Arranging and Labeling Cardiac Episodes		

WHEREAS, I, Shelley Cazares, a United States citizen, residing at 110 W. Grant Street, Apt. 20D, Minneapolis, Minnesota; Aaron McCabe, a United States citizen, residing at 1901 Emerson Avenue South, Suite 118, Minneapolis, MN 55403; Alok Sathaye, a United States citizen, residing at 130 Bowdoin Street #509, Boston, Massachusetts 02108; and Dan Li, a United States citizen, residing at 548 Vicki Lane, Shoreview, Minnesota 55426, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled **Systems and Methods for Arranging and Labeling Cardiac Episodes**, in which an application was made for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been executed herewith, and/or being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 11/643,220, filed December 21, 2006; and

WHEREAS, Cardiac Pacemakers, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having an office and place of business at 4100 Hamline Avenue North, Saint Paul, Minnesota 55112 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledge, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or

PATENT REEL: 019450 FRAME: 0649

1

administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

<u>Ohlley Carato</u> Shelley Carares

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF _	Minneson)
COUNTY OF	lamony) SS.)

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary P	ublic, the <u></u>	day of Februng	<u>200 7</u> .
Notary Public		STEPHEN L. HENNES Notary Public State of Minnesoto My Commission Expi January 31, 2010	res
	Contraction of the local division of the loc		

[SEAL]

Aaron McCahe

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, the <u>8</u> day of <u>Feb</u>. 2007.

cia a. Kuth Notary Publi

[SEAL]



PATENT REEL: 019450 FRAME: 0650

2 hts

Alok Sathaye

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT STATE OF MASSachugets)) SS. COUNTY OF ALOY FOLK

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, the _____ day of ______ 200 7.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

Dan Li

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF /_____)) SS.

COUNTY OF ______)

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, the _____ day of _____ 200__.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

3

Alok Sathaye

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF)
) SS.
COUNTY OF	١

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, the _____ day of _____ 200__.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

Jen

Dan Li

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT STATE OF __________) SS. COUNTY OF _________)

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, the _	S day of	abring	200 <u>7</u>
---	----------	--------	--------------

Notary Publ

RECORDED: 06/19/2007



[SEAL]